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PLAN

>y |
GONNNED
SITE 1S LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MIDDLETOWN AND IS f P, T
SUBJECT TO THE LOUISVILLE METRO LAND o 7, ‘
DEVELOPMENT CODE DATED JULY 2004. e
— e
N\ |z
o
3 Thi 2\ N |8
VARIANCES REQUESTED y l:m\" g gi
1) A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED FRON SECTION 5.3.5.C.3.0 OF THE LAND CEVELOPMENT COOE | o R B g8
TO VARY THE GATEWORTH WAY 25 FEET FRONT SETBACK T0 15 FEET. s o . 2 g
- #
2). & VABIANCE IS REQUESTED FROM SECTION 5.35.C.3.0 OF THE LAND LEVELOPMENT COOE X
TO VARY THE EXPRESSWAY 50 FT SETBACK (ADJACENT TO THE 1-64 RAMP. - — 5%
"
& |3
¢
Bluegrag, §\ it
Piowy, ul
LOCATION MAP
NOT TO SCALE
-1/ompss o
0, 0 1D
PROJECT DATA 5
oIS, N e e &
08, - PO M TRACT 1 AREA = 2.50 AC (108,981 SF) "
TRACT 2 AREA = 136 AC ( 85.215 &) %
iy =34 AC (19,195 ) 3
EXSTING ZONNG -2 &
FORM DISTRICT CAMPUS =
ENISTING USE MOTORCYCLE SALES &
PROPOSED USE = VEMICLE SALES 7
EXISTING BUNLDING FOOTPRINT = 25600 57
PARNG FEOURED i s
VOTOR AT SHES. OGRS AEA J
21,600/250 SF. MIN - 86 <
21,600/150 SF. MAX -1t P
QUIDOOR SALES AREA »
5,245/7,000 SF. MIN =1 '3
5,245/5,000 SF. MAX - ﬁ
z
Sy g BAYS z
1 SP/EMPLOYEE (35) WAN. =35 2
2 SP/BAY MIN =10 w
1 SP/EMPLOYEE {35) MAX.
5 SP/BAY MAX
EXISTING PARKING TO REMAIN - 6250
PROPOSED PARKAG ADDITION Zi06 @
TOTAL PARKING 10 BE PROVOED ~168 5P 2
(& ADA SP INCLUDED) £
{28 DISPLAY 5P NOT INCLUDED) E H
EXISTING WA AREA TO REWAN - 52062 & 3| |& £
PROPOSED VUA AREA = a3 & 5| (8
TOTAL WA AREA - o647 & gl |8
=3 E -]
INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA REQURED  =7,236 ST (7.5%) g |5 (5] [®
EHISTING 1A 610 S g |&
PROPOSED ILA 633 SF CINES
TOTAL 10 B€ PROVDED “Ta43 5 HEHEE
CHSTING IPERVIOUS = 184 AC (80,270 ) s &
PROPOSED IMPCRVIOUS = 2.80 AC (122.077 SF) (86% INCREASE)
T8
Z gg
GENERAL _NOTES: & Sz
1. Construction fencing shall be erected prior to any construction o greding cctivities preventing {3 5
compaction of root systems of trees to be preserved. The fencing snoll enclose the orea §
beneath the drip line of the tree cancpy and shall remain in place. No parking, materiol
torage, or construction octivities shall be permitted within the fencec orea. g
2. Mitigation measures for dust contro! shall be in ploce during construction to prevent fugitive I
particulate emissions from roaching existing roads ond neighboring propertics. | 3
Compatile uiilties shall be ploced n @ commen trench unless otherwise raguired by 1 B
appropricte agencies. ags
4. Wheel stops or curding, ot least six Inches high ond wide, shall be provided to prevent 3 5!
vehicles from overhanging cbutting sidewolks, properties or public right—of—ways, to protect ﬁg
londscaped arcas and adjocent propertics. Wheel stops shall be located at loast (3) feet from z
any odjacent wall, fence, property line, woody vegetation, walkway or structure. o gég@
b 7
a2 §§
§ :
MSD_NOTES: §
1. Construction plans ond documents snoll comply with Louisvile and Jefferson County
Netropaiian Seuer Distict Design Menuol end Stencard Specifcctions ond sther oca. siate
and federal ordinances.
GRAPHIC SCALE 2. No portion of the site is within the 100 year flood plein per FIRM Mop No, 21111 C COC48 F Z
w ¢ m ow - doted December 5, 2006 I -3 0
o — 3. Drainage pottern depictec by arrows {==>} is for conceptuol purposes. | g o
™ ™ e’ 4. If the site has thru drainage an easement plot il be required prior 1o MSD granting ==
(o) censtruction plon opproval & =
i 5. Al drainage, EPSC and Water Guality proctices shown on this plon are for conceplual purposes H o
only. Finol design of these clements will be determined prior to construction plon approval and S o
shall comply with oll MSé and WSD Design Manucl requirements. P 0y
6. The final design of this project must meet all MS4 water cuality requictions established by 210 X
MSD. Site loyout may chenge at the design phase due to proper sizing of Green Best Mgmt. W ﬁ =3
Proctices ot
7. Onsite, dotention will be provided. Post-developed pook flows wil be fimited to pro-developed = £530
peok flows for the 2, 10, 25 and 50% 100-yoor storms or to the copacity of tho downstreom 3 Shed
Syatem, whichever is mare restrictive. @ .
JREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS CLASS C ___ & X Downsiream Copocity Request was submitted to MSD on May 10, 2021. G|S E€6,
TABLE 10.1.7 CLASS C: OX—40% OF THE TOTAL STE IS COVERED IN EX. TREE CANOPY = Sauy
LEGEND TOTAL SITE AREA TR 1 & TR = 4.4 AC (194,192 SF) o8 <2
TOTAL EXSTNG TREE CANOPY - 31,000 5. (187) ] H9F
CANCPY TO 8E PRESERVED = 22,303 SF. (12%) 2 (=g
=EXSTING SEWER AN WANHOLE TAL TREE CANCPY = 31070 SF. (16%) £
er (5] wo | v TOTAL TREE CANCPY PRVD - 32,000 SF. (17%) e =
PR J bl e L o =
oz o
& ~PAGPOSED STORW SEVER, CATOH BASK = & & DETENTION BASIN CALCULATIONS CASE # 21-RDDP-0043 2 =
W/ WLET PROTECTION AND HEADWALL G {5 X = A CRA/! RELATED CASE: Docket 09-63-00 2 a
O =PAOPOSED SEWER AND NANHOLE VAN & = 0.65-0 &
195 ACRES
2.8 INCHES : TRACT 1 SITE ADDRESS: TRACT 2 SITE ADDRESS:
24 MINIWUM WOTH OF ASLEWAY X = (0.42)(1.96)(2.8)/12 =0.283 AC-FT = 12,352 CU-FT. BENNETT, REALTY LLC 11701 GATEWORTH WAY 11715 GATEWORTH WAY
REQUIRED 12,352 CUFT. ﬁ&?&]ﬁpﬁkﬁ\gfy:{% PARCEL ID; 003905380000  PARCEL ID; 003910630000 ©
TYPICAL PARKING SPACE LAYOUT R - . KY, 526, D.B. 10043, PG. 0869 D.B. 10043, PG. 0869 e = —
Yo
NO SCALE st Rl S COUNCIL DISTRICT — 20 s© ¥ i
TOTAL = 9,575 SQFT. ® APPROX, 1.5 FT. DEPTH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT — ANCHORAGE MIDDLETOWN = @ 5
= 14,082 CUFT. > 12,382 CUFT. MUNICIPALITY — MIDDLETOKN MsD wug: 7992 | |8
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21-VARIANCE-0041

1). A VARIANCE IS
REQUESTED FROM
SECTION 5.3.5.C.3.a OF
THE LAND DEVELOPMENT
CODE

TO VARY THE GATEWORTH
WAY 25 FEET FRONT
SETBACK TO 15 FEET.
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2). AVARIANCE IS
REQUESTED FROM
SECTION 5.3.5.C.3.a OF
THE LAND DEVELOPMENT
CODE

TO VARY THE
EXPRESSWAY 50 FT
SETBACK (ADJACENT TO
THE 1-64 RAMP.)
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